CERTIFICATE

ISO 9001:2015

DEKRA

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

Bucher Leichtbau AG

Industriestrasse 1a, 8117 Fällanden, Switzerland

for the scope of certification:

Design, development, verification and validation by static and other tests, production and maintenance of galleys, partition walls, wardrobes, tables, trolleys, containers, stowages and other components of cabin equipment as well as spare parts for the aviation industry. Stretchers, EMS and ambulance systems, VIP equipment and video arms for aviation (airplanes and helicopters)

(Sites see annex)

has established and maintains a quality management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. A22111225.

Certificate registration no.: Validity of previous certificate: Certificate valid from: Certificate valid to: Most recent update: 40423224

2022-10-07 2025-10-06 2023-12-07

Language translation

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2023-12-07

DAkkS

Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZM-16029-01-01

Annex to the certificate no. 40423224

valid from 2022-10-07 to 2025-10-06 Mos

Most recent update: 2023-12-07

The following sites / organizations belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarters		Scope of certification
	Bucher Leichtbau AG	Industriestrasse 1a 8117 Fällanden Switzerland	See page 1
	at the following sites / at the organizations at the following sites		Scope of certification
1.	Bucher Interiors GmbH	Zur Dornheck 15-17 35764 Sinn-Fleisbach Germany	Design, development, verification and validation by static and other tests, production and maintenance of galleys, partition walls, wardrobes, tables, trolleys, containers, stowages and other components of cabin equipment as well as spare parts for the aviation industry. Stretchers, EMS and ambulance systems, VIP equipment and video arms for aviation (airplanes and helicopters)

DEKRA

Dr. Rolf Krökel DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2023-12-07

DEKRA Certification GmbH * Handwerkstraße 15 * D-70565 Stuttgart * www.dekra-certification.de